

**MAC 123/2022**

Order No.07

18.05.23

Today is fixed for W.S.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. Insurance Company files one petition praying for time to file WS on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **14.07.23** for WS positively.

D & C by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.