

Order No.13

03.04.24

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners files one petition praying for adjournment on the proceedings on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

No objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the OP Insurance Company.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered. Petition is Allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **14.05.24** for hearing of petition positively.

D & C by me

SD/-
ADJ
(JO Code - WB00753)

SD/-
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)