

MACC 123/2022

Order no.21

05.06.25

Today is fixed for PH.

Separate haziras are filed by both sides.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner praying for adjournment on the proceedings on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard the submissions.

For proper adjudication of this case petition is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **25.07.25** for PH.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Additional District & Session Judge

Hooghly sadar