

MACC 123 / 2022
(J.O. Code - WB00877)

Order no. 29 dated 20.07.2026

OP/Insurance Company is present through their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Claimant is found absent without step.

On repeated call neither the claimant nor his advocate is found present in Court.

It appears from the record that the claimant was asked to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed.

No cause has been shown by the claimant as directed.

It is now 12.35 PM.

Conduct of the claimant clearly shows that he does not want to present with this case.

Hence, it is

ordered,

that the instant case be and the same is dismissed for non compliance of Court's order.

Instant case is disposed of.

Note in the register.

D/C by me,

Sd/- R. Sur

Judge, MACT-cum-Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly

Sd/- R. Sur

Judge, MACT-cum-Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly